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	#
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	Mailing Address
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	Email

	A
	1. 
	Major Hugh T. Clements, Jr.

Commanding Officer Uniform Division, Providence Police Department
	Fraternal Order of Police (FOP)
	105 Patridge Run

East Greenwich, RI  02818-1142
	Ph: 401-243-6337


	hclements@cox.net


	A
	2. 
	Raymond Flynn

Assistant Sheriff
	Major County Sheriffs Association (MCSA)

	Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Dept

400 East Stewart

Las Vegas, NV 89101
	Ofc: 702-828-8380

Fax: 702-828-0145
	r2201f@lvmpd.com


	A
	3. 
	Richard Mirgon

Immediate Past President
	Association of Public Safety Communications Officials (APCO) International
	APCO International

1894 US Highway 50 E, #4-197

Carson City, NV 89701
	Cell: 775-450-2222

Fax: 888-554-6284
	rmirgon@gmail.com


	A
	4. 
	Jonathan W. Moore, Director

IAFF Fire & EMS Operations/GIS Department
	International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF)

	International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF)

1750 New York Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20006
	Ph: 202-824-1595

Fax: 202-783-4570


	jmoore@iaff.org


	A
	5. 
	Robert Lederman

Broadband and Network Engineer/First Responder
	National Association of Emergency Medical Technicians (NAEMT)
	Austin-Travis County, Texas

609 Golden Gate. Dr.

Leander, TX  78641
	Ph: 512-259-5377

Addl contact: Pamela Lane, Executive Director, NAEMT

pamela.lane@naemt.org
Ph:847-814-6060
	robert.lederman@att.net


	A
	6. 
	Tom Sorley

Deputy Director, Radio Communications Services
	National Public Safety Telecommunications Council (NPSTC)

	City of Houston Texas
Information Technology Dept.

611 Walker Street, Ste 901

Houston, TX  77002
	Ph: 832-393-0300

Fax: 832-395-9483
	tom.sorley@houstontx.gov


	A
	7. 
	Thomas Bretthauer

Data Systems Manager Ohio MARCS Program


	State of Ohio


	State of Ohio

Office of Info Technology

30 East Broad Street, 39th Flr

Columbus, OH 43215
	Ofc: 614-995-3530

Cell: 614-207-4443

Fax: 614-995-0067
	tom.bretthauer@ohio.gov


	A
	8. 
	Christopher B. Epps

Chair, MS Wireless Communications Commission and Commissioner MS Dept. of Corrections 
	State of Mississippi
	State of Mississippi

Mississippi Dept. of Corrections 

723 North President Street

Jackson, MS  39202
	Ph: 601-359-5621

Fax: 601-359-5680
	cepps@mdoc.state.ms.us


	A
	9. 
	Jackie Mines 

Director, Emergency

Communications Networks
	Minnesota Dept of Public Safety


	Minnesota Dept of Public Safety

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 137

St. Paul, MN 55101
	Ofc: 651-201-7550 

Cell: 651-331-8588
	Jackie.Mines@state.mn.us

	A
	10. 
	William (Bill) Schrier

Chief Technology Officer and Director


	City of Seattle


	City of Seattle

Seattle Municipal Tower
Department of Information Technology
700 Fifth Avenue, Ste 2700

PO Box 94709 

Seattle, WA 98124-4709
	Ofc:  206-684-0633

Fax: 206-684-0911
	bill.schrier@seattle.gov


	A
	11. 
	Mark J. Hill, Sr. MBA
Communications Engineer
911 Administrator/Manager
Amber Alert Coordinator 

	Gila River Indian Community
	Gila River Indian Community
Law Enforcement 
Public Safety Communications
669 West Seed Farm Road
PO Box 2186

Sacaton, AZ 85147
	Ofc: 520-562-7116

Fax: 520-562-7051
Cell: 520-610-2038
	mark.hill@gric.nsn.us

	A
	12. 
	Michael Coyne

Vice President,

Strategy for Mobile Broadband Solutions and Principal Solutions Architect 
	Ericsson


	Ericsson

6300 Legacy Drive

Plano, Texas 75024
	Ph: 972-583-7970

Cell: 214-228-0557

Fax: 972-583-2909

Assistant: Angela Shenkenberger

Ph: 972-583-1830
	Michael.Coyne@ericsson.com


	A
	13. 
	Stephen Meer

Co-Founder/Chief Technology Officer
	Intrado, Inc.


	Intrado, Inc.

1601 Dry Creek Drive

Longmont, CO 80503
	Ph: 720-494-6502

Fax: 720-494-6600
	smeer@intrado.com


	A
	14. 
	John Lenihan

Battalion Chief


	Los Angeles Regional Interoperable Communications System


	Los Angeles Regional Interoperable Communications Systems (LA-RICS)

2525 Corporate Place, Ste 200

Monterey, CA  91754
	Ofc: 213-760-9802

Fax: 323-264-0718
	jlenihan@fire.lacounty.gov


	A
	15. 
	Charles Dowd

Deputy Chief 
	Major Cities Chiefs Association (MCC)
	NYPD Communications Division

I Police Plaza, Room 900

New York, NY 10038
	Ph: 646-610-6765

Fax: 646-8978
	Charles.dowd@nypd.org


	A
	16. 
	Kevin McGinnis

Communications Tech Advisor
	National Association of State EMS Officials (NASEMSO)
	National Association of State EMS Officials (NASEMSO) 

57 Central Street

Hallowell, Maine 04347
	Ph: 207-512-0975  

Fax: 703-241-5613
	mcginnis@nasemso.org


	A
	17. 
	John T. Collins, FASHE, HFDP Director, Engineering and Compliance 

American Society for Healthcare Engineering 
	American Hospital Association (AHA)


	American Hospital Association (AHA)

155 N. Wacker Drive 

Chicago, IL 60606 


	Ph: 312-422-3805 

Fax: 312-278-0548

	jcollins@aha.org 


	E
	18. 
	Gary Wingrove
Government Relations & Strategic Affairs
	National EMS Management Association (NEMSMA)


	Mayo Clinic Medical Transport

1129 Ridgestone Place

Buffalo, MN 55313-5000
	Ph: 612-234-7355

Fax: 206-337-0925
	wingrove.gary@mayo.edu
www.mayomedicaltransport.com

	E
	19. 
	Adel Ebeid

State of NJ CIO/CTO


	National Association of State Chief Information Officers (NASCIO)
	Office of Information Technology
200/300 Riverview Plaza
PO Box 212
Trenton, NJ 08625
	Ph: 609-984-4082
	Adel.ebeid@oit.state.nj.us


	E
	20. 
	William K. Brownlow

Telecommunications Manager


	American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO)


	American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO)

444 N. Capitol St. NW, Suite 249

Washington, DC 20001
	Ph: 202-524-5800
	wbrownlow@aashto.org


	E
	21. 
	Patricia Cooper

President
	Satellite Industry Association (SIA)

	Satellite Industry Association (SIA)

1200 18th Street, NW, Suite 1001

Washington, DC 20036
	Ph: 202-503-1561

Cell: 202-390-8749


	pcooper@sia.org  



	E
	22. 
	Doug Mah

Policy Manager
	Washington State Department of Information Services


	Doug Mah

Policy Manager

Washington State Department of Information Services (DIS)

P.O. Box 42440

Olympia, WA 98504-2440
	Ph: 360-902-3574

Fax: 360-664-0495
	doug.mah@dis.wa.gov


	E
	23. 
	Brant Mitchell

Deputy Director for Management, Finance & Interoperability
	State of Louisiana


	State of Louisiana

7667 Independence Blvd

Baton Rouge, LA  70806
	Ofc: 225-925-7332

Fax: 225-925-7501
	Brant.mitchell@la.gov


	E
	24. 
	Bradley A. Stoddard

Director
	Michigan Public Safety Communications System (MPSCS)


	Michigan Public Safety Communications System (MPSCS)

4000 Collins Road

PO Box 30631

Lansing, MI 48909-8131
	Ofc: 517-336-6108

Cell: 517-204-8051

Fax: 517-336-6222
	stoddardb@michigan.gov


	E
	25. 
	Steven R. Noel

Operations Manager
	Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN)
	Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN)

3210 Del Webb Ave NE, Ste 110

Salem, OR 97301-0364
	Cell: 503-999-7310


	NWNOEL4@comcast.net


	E
	26. 
	Harry A. (Alex) Coleman II
VP, Government and Education Markets
	Verizon Wireless


	Verizon Wireless

1120 Sanctuary Parkway

Alpharetta, GA 30009
	Ofc: 770-797-1094

Cell: 404-693-6150

Fax:  770-797-1027
	Alex.Coleman@verizonwireless.com 



	E
	27. 
	Tom Sugrue
Senior Vice President, Government Affairs
	T-Mobile USA, Inc.
	401 9t1 Street, NW, Suite 550

Washington, DC 20004
	Ph: 202-654-5934
	Tom.Sugrue@t-mobile.com


	E
	28. 
	Dr. Kenneth C. Budka

Senior Director, Advanced Mission Critical Communications


	Alcatel-Lucent


	Alcatel-Lucent

Bell Labs Chief Technology Office
Room 2D-328

600-700 Mountain Avenue

Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636
	Ph: 908-582-2790
Cell: 732-713-5771
Fax: 908-582-2790
	kenneth.budka@alcatel-Iucent.com


	E
	29. 
	Paul Steinberg

Chief Technology Officer
	Motorola

	Motorola Solutions

1301 E. Algonquin Rd.

Schaumburg, IL 60196
	Ph: 847-576-2040

Fax: 847-576-5335
	Paul.Steinberg@Motorola.com


	E
	30. 
	Tom Goode 

General Counsel
	Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS)


	Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS)

1200 G Street, NW Suite 500 

Washington, DC 20005
	Ph: 202-434-8830
	 tgoode@atis.org


	E
	31. 
	Andrew Seybold

CEO and Principal Analyst
	National Sheriffs’ Association (NSA)
	Andrew Seybold, Inc.

315 Meigs Road, Ste A-267

Santa Barbara, CA 93109
	Ph: 805-898-2460

Fax: 805-898-2466


	aseybold@andrewseybold.com


	I
	32. 
	Colonel Steven Cumoletti

Deputy Superintendent
	New York State
	New York State Police

State Capitol P.O. Box 2062

Albany, NY 12220-0062
	Ph: 518-457-6622

Fax: 518-485-5051

or contact: Louise Maxwell

518-408-2140
	scumolet@troopers.state.ny.us


	I
	33. 
	Chief Charles Werner
	SAFECOM
	Charlottesville Fire Department 

203 Ridge Street 

Charlottesville, VA 22902-5551 
	Ph: 434-970-3323
	wernerc@charlottesville.org


	I
	34. 
	Chief Harlin McEwen


	International Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP)


	International Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP)

422 Winthrop Drive

Ithaca, NY 14850-1739
	Ofc: 607-257-1522

Cell: 607-227-1664
	chiefhrm@pubsaf.com

	I
	35. 
	Chief Douglas M. Aiken
Chair, IMSA Communications Committee
	International Municipal Signal Association (IMSA)
	Lakes Region Mutual Fire Aid

62 Communications Drive

Laconia, NH 03246
	Ph: 603-528-9111

Fax: 603-528-5989
	daiken@imsasafety.org


	I
	36. 
	Brian Fontes, Ph.D.

Chief Executive Officer


	National Emergency Number Association (NENA)
	National Emergency Number Association (NENA)
4350 N Fairfax Drive, Ste 750

Arlington, VA 22203
	Ph: 800-332-3911

Fax: 708-812-4675
	bfontes@nena.org


	I
	37. 
	Ray Lehr

Statewide Interoperability Director
	National Governors Association (NGA)
	State of Maryland

45 Calvert Street

Annapolis, MD 21401
	Ofc: 410-533-4610

Fax: 410-974-5615
	Ray.lehr@doit.state.md.us


	I
	38. 
	Mike Beckstrand

Assistant Chief, Telecommunications Public Safety Communications Coordinator
	California Emergency Management Agency (CalEMA)

	California Emergency Management Agency (CalEMA)
3650 Schriever Ave

Mather, CA  95655
	Ph: 916-845-8629
Cell: 916-838-1193

Pager: 916-594-1033  

24Hrs: 916-845-8911
	Mike.Beckstrand@calema.ca.gov


	I
	39. 
	Mark A. Grubb

Director, Division of Communications
	State of Delaware
	State of Delaware

Department of Homeland Security

3050 Upper King Road

Dover, Delaware 19904-6410
	Ph: 302-739-4207

Cell: 302-387-5777

Fax: 302-697-0355 


	mark.grubb@state.de.us


	I
	40. 
	Kenneth C. Hughes, Jr.

Colonel (Ret)
Regional Communications Planner

	City of New Orleans
	Urban Area Security Initiative

New Orleans Region

1300 Perdido St, Ste 9W03

New Orleans, LA  70112
	Ph: 504-616-8512

Cell: 504-701-1001

Ofc: 504-658-8716
Fax: 504-658-8701
	KCHughes@CityofNO.com


	I
	41. 
	Jacqueline J. Miller

Chief Technology Officer, Public Safety and Emergency Response
	State of New Mexico


	State of New Mexico
Dept of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
PO Box 27111

Santa Fe, NM 87502
	Ofc: 505-476-0612 

Cell: 505-670-8892
	Jacque.miller@state.nm.us


	I
	42. 
	Michael Simpson

Assistant Director, Law Enforcement

Support
	Texas Department of Public Safety


	Texas Department of Public Safety

5805 N. Lamar Blvd, Bldg G – Room 219

Austin, TX 78752
	Ofc : 512-424-7427

Fax: 512-424-5911
	mike.simpson@txdps.state.tx.us


	I
	43. 
	Terry L. SuIt

Chief of Police


	Sandy Springs Police Department


	Sandy Springs Police Department

5995 Barfield Road

Sandy Springs, Georgia 30328
	Ofc: 770-551-69 I0

Fax: 770-551-6911

Cell: 404-824-3454
	terry.sult@sandyspringsga.org


	I
	44. 
	Robert S. Nelson, CEM, EFO,CFO

Assistant Tribal Administrator/ Director of Emergency Mgt.
	Intra-Tribal Council of California, Inc.
	Campo Band of Mission Indians (CA)
36190 Church Road, Suite 1

Campo, CA 91906
	Ph : 619-478-9046


	rsnfire@AOL.com
Website: www.campo-nsn.gov 



	I
	45. 
	Vonya B. McCann

Senior Vice President,
Government Affairs
	Sprint Nextel Corporation
	Sprint Nextel Corporation

900 7th Street N.W., Suite 700

Washington, DC 20001
	Ofc : 202-585-1902

Fax : 202-585-1940


	Vonya.b.mccann@sprint.com


	I
	46. 
	Art Prest

Technology Advisor, RTG

& Managing Director


	Rural Telecommunications Group (RTG)


	Art Prest & Associates

8 Weymisset Road

Groton, MA 01450


	Ph: 978-448-2384

Fax: 978-448-2387

Cell: 240-401-5240

Skype-In: 978-877-4543
	prest@prest.biz


	I
	47. 
	Ajit Kahaduwe

Head of Industry Environment North America


	Nokia Siemens Networks


	Nokia Siemens Networks

North America

Glenridge Highlands One, Suite 800

5555 Glenridge Connector NW

Atlanta, GA, 30342
	Ph: 404-717-4808

Fax: 404-236-4501
	ajit.kahaduwe@nsn.com


	I
	48. 
	Roger Quayle

Chief Technology Officer
	IPWireless, Inc.


	IPWireless, Inc.

90 New Montgomery St., Ste 315

San Francisco, CA
	Ph:  650-455-1753

Fax:  415-957-5821
	rquayle@ipwireless.com


	I
	49. 
	Byron Neal

Chief Network Architect


	Syniverse Technologies, Inc.


	Syniverse Technologies, Inc.

8125 Highwoods Palm Way

Tampa, FL 33647
	Ofc: 813-637-5444
	bj.neal@syniverse.com


	S
	50. 
	Kenneth J. Zdunek, Ph.D.

Senior Research Scholar
	Illinois Institute of Technology


	Illinois Institute of Technology

10 West 33rd Street, Perlstein Hall, Rm 223

Chicago, IL  60616
	Ph: 312-567-3163

Fax: 312-567-7018
	kzdunek@iit.edu


	S
	51. 
	Michael Cline

State Coordinator


	National Emergency Management Association (NEMA)
	10501 Trade Court

Richmond, VA  23236
	Ph: 804-897-6500 ext. 6553
	Michael.Cline@vdem.virginia.gov


	S
	52. 
	Leonard Edling

Commander

Chicago Fire Department,
Bureau of Operations


	The InterAgency Board (IAB)


	The InterAgency Board (IAB)

Chicago Fire Department

Bureau of Operations

10 W. 35th Street, 14th Floor

Chicago, IL 60616
	Ofc: 312-745-1045

Fax: 312-745-4248
	ledling@cityofchicago.org


	S
	53. 
	Arnold Hooper

System Manager/Regional Interoperability Coordinator
	Tennessee Valley Regional Communications System


	Tennessee Valley Regional Communications System

3420 Amnicola Hwy

Chattanooga, TN 37406
	Ofc: 423-643-5236 

Cell: 423-421-5690


	hooper_a@chattanooga.gov


	S
	54. 
	Dorothy A. Spears-Dean 

Public Safety Coordinator 
	Commonwealth of Virginia


	Commonwealth of Virginia

Virginia Information Technologies Agency 

11751 Meadowville Lane 

Chester, VA  23836 
	Ofc: 804-416-6201 

Cell: 804-840-7260 

Fax: 804-416-6353 
	Dorothy.spearsdean@vita.virginia.gov


	S
	55. 
	Robert F. Wideman

Statewide Interoperability Coordinator


	Nevada Department of Public Safety


	Nevada Department of Public Safety

Division of Emergency Management

2478 Fairview Dr.

Carson City, NV 89710
	Ofc: 775-687-0444 

Cell: 775-842-1357
	bwideman@dps.state.nv.us


	S
	56. 
	Stacey Black

Assistant Vice President 


	AT&T, Inc. 


	AT&T, Inc. 

16331 NE 72nd Way, Rm RTC 1 

Redmond, WA 98052 
	Ph: 206-972-1683 

Fax: 866-496-4522

	stacey.black@att.com


	S
	57. 
	Dr. Dennis Martinez

Chief Technology Officer

Harris RF Communications Group
	Harris Corporation


	Harris Corporation

150 Apollo Drive

Chelmsford, MA 01824
	Ofc: 978-905-3362


	dennis.martinez@harris.com


	X
	58. 
	Eddie Reyes

Deputy Chief

Alexandria Police Department
	City of Alexandria Police Department
	City of Alexandria Police Department

2003 Mill Road

Alexandria, VA  22314
	Ph: 703-838-6360

Ext. 1509
	eddie.reyes@alexandriava.gov


	X
	59. 
	Chief Jeffrey D. Johnson

Chief Executive Officer 
	International Association of Fire Chiefs (IAFC)
	Western Fire Chiefs Association 

727 Center Street NE, Suite 300 

Salem, OR 97301 
	Ph: 503-789-0831
	chiefjdj@gmail.com







2

